3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV\S\ONS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASE 01T | M7 | K2
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE = T EcR 20012766 oo T8 T
C ECR-20-014930 200072020 | JWC | TE
283680872 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836808-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836808-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 3.30 mm [.130] -
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 2
- - SUMITOMO TERMINAL
TERMINAL NAME: TS 187 FEMALE,SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TS 187 FEMALE,SEALED -] | 1633782-4  |FENCE 267
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 2959
5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN] 5.56-6.32 mm [.219-.249 IN] - | | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TERMINAL NONE - - TERMINAL NONE - - B 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
appLicaTionEd appL1caTIoNES T [ 1 | 2079764-1 |WASHER. WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243
SPECIFICATION - - - SPECIFICATION - - - AN | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
B 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/8\ ’
A SEAL INSULATION AA SEAL INSULATION - 2844940 AR FEED MODULE 238
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL |DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL |DIAMETER RANGE = IREFIREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 64
2113040-1 8100-0468 2318305-1 1 12747-1 @D2.5-4. Tmm 2113040-1 8100-0468 3311 718-1 1165-0347 @2.0-2.9mm Zﬁl - 1 1 2119955~ ASSY LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
B 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 99
B 2844907 POST, LOCKING 98
B 455888 - 4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
WIRE 'R CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE ]
ST17F 7=0| m LINCH) SEFERENCE SETTING “ T [ 1T | 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
N | 1] 9855753 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338683-8  |FTEED PAWL 56
|!L!| - 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
2] 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
B 1803382-2  [HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
B 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A B 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
FECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R 1803515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND LT 1803602-2  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
@ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. i I c019383-5  |5CR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2| 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A ACPRPILMIPCAHTEOISHWTASR%UEARLEINFCIEESEATTTITNHGE WFAASCTTOHREYSEATDTJIUNSGWUESNETD MWAHYENBETHE s WARNTNG -] 2844997 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR I[N THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE : 1 1 1134250598288820 ié%%uggéwm gj
ATERWNM CUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T 1680832 |SCR. SKT HD CAP Rofs. Wi X 8.0 >
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAT CAUSE DAMAGE TO S A 1 -18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR N 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
A APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS A B SRR INSERT, SHEAR |3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. o 3-2¢280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. [ S R GREERE oHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - | 1] 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
/\ THIS CRIMP PARAMETER [S PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT . N L a ) Te1e33920m0 JANVIL, COMBINATION S
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS S - - 7
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE T - - 5
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, - | | ¢-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO N R 4-238011-5 |BLOCK CRIMPER SPACER /
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. A5 SUCH, [T IS :
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS N D2 6-2119784-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL -] 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT. NTT T2 1 1564103 CRIMPER. WIRE PREMIUN 1
-77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T T R A e o ZRNATZOTT — TE Comect v
M. /HAO — Y
CHKK NG COMAYZ201T _ > TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNEC ESSP EUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2OMAYZ201 T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - -
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i S : S DO . R
MATER AL ) FINISH ) WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:2836808 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

@ COPYRIGHT 20

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A :
ANV

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETALL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

@
/A

A0mm STROKE

AITR FEED

~0

w

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

e
REF

—==—2.5t0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

$

43.8£0.05

|

—

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

B
él
1T ]
L L]
N REF
—=] =—— 4. 740.5

FEED TRACK POSITION

LoC DIST REVISITONS
A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SEE SHEET 1
/@REF
> 2 REF —

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
Lt DW%%ZHAO 2OMAYZO0TT > TE Connectivity
CH? NG COMAYZ2O01 T ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD COMAYZ201 T [NaME ‘
- _HZHANG. Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
{i} i 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER 1AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836808
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET p) OFA

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV C
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2836808-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836808-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 3.30 mm [.130] F
INSUL [5.08 mm [.200] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 an
TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TS 187 FEMALE,SEALED TERMINAL NAME: TS 187 FEMALE,SEALED _ | 2 | 21680831 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoffS, M3 X 8.0 269
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —F |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —— T |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : } ggigféi EET&R T gg;
5 56-6.32 mm [.219- 249 IN] 5 56-6.32 mm [.219- 249 IN] ’
i o o - 2119082-3  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
T IR N “ T [ 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
SPECTFICATION SPECIFICATION = 3 - 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ /8\ TERMINALS APPLIED T 55449401 |AIR TTE0 MODULF 538
SEAL INSULATION SEAL INSULATION TRET 90070 COUNT L o T 64
TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMITOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE TE TERMINAL SUMITOMO TERMINAL TE SEAL SUMLTOMO SEAL  |DIAMETER RANGE : |
21130401 8100-0468 23183051 172747-1 B2 5-4 1mm 21130401 8100-0468 33117181 T165-0347 %2 0-2 9mm -] c119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1]
- 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
- | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 114
BIG - SRS Terine HeienT - 1803516-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF PACIFIC 1140
SI/E T D mm [ INCH] ‘.@ LI REFERENCE SETTING 8 1 ;éljgggl éi;gw LEEE&%@QOR SRR .gs
2. obmme 2.02+/-0.05 [.080+/-.002] 1.0 — 155888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 87
¢ 00mme 1.90+/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 6.4 1 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N 985575- 3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
an -2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
L] - 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 41
Zﬁx RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20)
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND : e 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 2 | 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844997 -1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 24272 _ | 1-455888-( SPACER . CRIMPER 28
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SWARNTNG - | 13209¢8-¢c |STRIP GULDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE 1 1-18028-2  |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
1ﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 2119533~ STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER oL TTINGS OREATLR THAN [HE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGL TO N -} S R =
" DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ITHE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - 1 ﬁ;;;§;5%4 gigéNGéHEigPRESSION l%
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N - | 2119805 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. IN -] S18707-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N | 1-1633925-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. I - : 7
A S N I 6
THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. - - -
IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS ! c-el19781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE - 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
TERMINAL MANUFACTURER S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL | 1 1 6-2119784-1 |CRIMPER INSULATION O PREMI UM 3
WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, :
AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO - 1-455688-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. S SUCH, 1T IS N | 456410-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS ool
PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL “771-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION 0
MAN U FAC TU R E R FOR T H I S C U STOM R EQU I RE M E N T ) THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION 26MA\(2017
ersleliel 15 SRISEMEHS TGS ey S o 10N — TE Connectivity
CH? NG COMAYZ2O01 T C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD COMAY 201 T |NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm PR@MZCWSNPEC Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836808 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA e C
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I o 2
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

/@REF

2. 2REF

b YRR

PNEUMAT IC

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

—==—72.5£0.5

REF

I

0‘3\\‘;‘\

| ol'l‘s)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

1 eRLRLRGEE REF

34 . 77£0.05

]

——

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF QZJ_:
L] ShIT

i REF

—= =—4.7£0.5

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T R TR e e o 2WATZ0T T =SS e
C? NG COMAY201 7 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N PIMENSTONS: OTHEWHISE 'SPECIFIED: [ APYD COMAYZ2O1T |nauME ‘
mm M JHANG Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
' ' 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg =
- B SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MATERTAL AFA\IE\LSEHS ] = WE IGHT ) A ‘ 00779 @:2836808
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



